the notes set out below. Due to its nature, the Pro Forma Financial Information addresses a hypothetical
situation and, therefore, does not represent the Retained Group’s actual financial position or results.

The statement of pro forma net assets set out below is based on the audited consolidated balance sheet
of the Chemring Group as at 31 October 2013, adjusted to reflect the net assets of the European Munitions
Business as at 31 October 2013, presented in accordance with the Company’s accounting policies and
other adjustments as described in the notes below.

Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not rely solely on the summarised financial
information in this Part IV (Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets of the Retained Group).

LR 13.5.7(3)(c) LR
13.5.8(1) LR
13.5.8(2)
LR13.5.10

LR13 Ann1R
PD2 (1)

LR13 Ann1R
PD2 (4)

LR 13.5.11

19

Adjustments
Net assets of

businesses Centrally held
being consolidation

disposed of adjustments Pro forma
As at as at as at Business as at

31 October 31 October 31 October disposal 31 October
2013 2013 2013 adjustments 2013

£ million £ million £ million £ million £ million
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 336.5 (13.9) (76.9) – 245.7
Tangible assets 222.3 (28.2) (9.4) – 184.7
Investments 1.5 – – – 1.5
Deferred tax asset 21.7 – – – 21.7

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total non-current assets 582.0 (42.1) (86.3) – 453.6

Current assets
Inventories 113.7 (37.0) – – 76.7
Trade and contract receivables 181.0 (95.4) – – 85.6
Prepayments and accrued income 15.8 (11.2) – – 4.6
Other receivables 15.3 (16.1) 13.3 – 12.5
Cash and cash equivalents 14.2 (3.6) – 123.9 134.5

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total current assets 340.0 (163.3) 13.3 123.9 313.9
–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total assets 922.0 (205.4) (73.0) 123.9 767.5

Current liabilities
Trade creditors (65.1) 31.3 – – (33.8)
Accruals and deferred income (48.9) 0.3 – – (48.6)
Advance payments (17.4) 11.6 – – (5.8)
Other creditors (51.5) 42.5 (2.3) – (11.3)
Corporation tax (15.4) 0.5 6.0 – (8.9)

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total current liabilities (198.3) 86.2 3.7 – (108.4)

Non-current liabilities
Long term loans (262.9) 19.8 (19.7) – (262.8)
Provisions (38.2) 5.8 – – (32.4)
Deferred tax (38.8) (4.9) (0.5) – (44.2)

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total non-current liabilities (339.9) 20.7 (20.2) – (339.4)
–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total liabilities (538.2) 106.9 (16.5) – (447.8)
–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Net assets 383.8 (98.5) (89.5) 123.9 319.7
–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––––––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Notes
1. The figures for the Chemring Group have been extracted without material adjustment from the audited financial information of the

Chemring Group as at 31 October 2013.
2. These adjustments remove the assets of the European Munitions Business without adjustment from Part III (Financial Information

on the European Munitions Business) set out in this document.
3. The adjustments to intangible and tangibles assets writes off goodwill and acquired intangible assets of £76.9 million, and a fair